Attachment C-1

ALPHA TESTING AND INSPECTION, INC.

338 HIGHWAY 3160, HAEBENVILLE, LOUISIANA 70057 TEL: 985-783-0771 FAX: 985-783-0774

June 7, 2023

St. Charles Public Works
100 River OQaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047
Attn: Ms. Andre Ford

Re: Des Allemands Bulkhead Phase 1
SCP Project No. P210601
St. Charles Parish, LA
To Whom it May Concern:
We submit, herewith, our schedule of fees covering testing laboratory services on the

above referenced project.

1. Vibration Monitoring

Al) Services of technician and equipment to monitor vibrations
From construction activities, rate/hour $ 50.00

B.)  Additional Unit, Rate/Day $ 75.00

2. Concrete Testing and Inspection:

A) Placement of ACI Certified Technician at source of supply
or jobsite during concrete operations, Also, pick up concrete
Compression test specimens, Rate/Hour $ 50.00

B.) Curing and testing of concrete cylinders in Connection
with control, Rate/Each $ 18.00

3. Soil Testing - Laboratory:

A) Soil Classification, Each $ 75.00
B) Sieve Analysis (Limestone), Each $ 75.00
C) Moisture Density Relationship Test (Proctor), Each $ 150.00




4. Soil Testing - Field:

A Services of Inspector to visit project site and make field

Density tests — Nuclear Method 12” Maximum Depth,

Rate/Hour or each $ 50.00
B.) In place Density Test (Nuclear), Each $ 15.00

5. Sampling Charge

Services of Technician to sample matetials for laboratory
Testing, Rate/Hour $ 50.00

6. Tramnsportation Charge:

Rate/Mile Traveled $ 0.55
*The total estimated cost is based off the above rates and the attached Cornerstone NDT rates®
*Total estimated cost $ 57,000.00

NOTE: Travel time is portal to portal. There is a ¥4 day minimum charge for any call out for
inspection. Overtime hours are charged at 1 Y% times regular rate for all hours worked
in excess of § hours per day, Monday through Friday and for all hours worked on

Saturdays, Sundays and holidays.

We thank you for the opportunity of quoting you for these services. Your selection of Alpha
Testing and Inspection, Inc. to perform these services will be appreciated.
Yours very truly,

ALPHA TESTING & INSPECTION, INC,

Mo L2,

Michael A, Devillier
President
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Cornerstone

Inspactlon & Thermal

SECTION 1: CONVENTIONAL & ADVANCED NDE SERVICES

1.1: LABOR

Cornerstone inspection, LLC
425 Lafayette St. #3671
Houma, LA 70360
985-790-2933

Labor Classification * S.T. O.T.
AWS-CWI, w/UTSW Level II (8hr min) $ 87.00 $121.80
Level Il Tech PAUT (Phased Array) $ 87.00 $121.80
Level Il Tech UT $ 77.00 $115.50
Level I Tech MT/PT $ 62.00 $ 93.00
PMI Technician (8hr min) $ 72.00 $102.24
1 Straight time rates will apply to the first eight {8) hours of work per day on a non-haliday, Monday-Friday

basis for all work that Is scheduled with at least twenty-four-{24) hours advanced notice. Overtime rates
will apply to all work scheduled with less than twenty-four-{24) hours advanced notice on a non-holiday
weekday and all hours on a non-holiday Saturday or Sunday. All work taking place on a company holiday
will be involced a two-(2) times the applicable rate for a minimum of elght-{8) hours per day. Travel time is

charged portal to portal,

2 One-(1} Supervisor will be assigned to each shift utilizing five-(5} to ten-(10) technicians.
3 Technicians A combination personnel, charge of +20% of the lower labor charge will be added to the

technician labor rate.

1.2: EQUIPMENT

Magnetic Particle Equipment
Magnetic Particle Portable Yokes
Portable Generator

Ultrasenic Eguipment

Olympus UT Unit (Instrument, probes, cal blocks)
Olympus PAUT Unit {(Instrument, probes, cal blacks)
Olympus PAUT scanner/encoding system

Onsite Reporting and Data Storage
Computer/Camera
Printer
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Rate
S 20.00
S 30.00

$45.00
$40.00
$72.50

$10.00
$15.00

Day




Cornerstone Inspection, LLC
425 Lafayette St. #3671

Houma, LA 70360
Cornerstone 585-790-2933
Inspection & Yhermal
1.3: CONSUMABLES
Consumables Rate
Dry Magnetic Powder Per LB $ 31.00
Mag Particle Contrast Paint $ 9.50
Mag Particle Bath $ 9.50
14 AM Prepared Bath (Aerosol) $ 23.00
Aerosol Cleaner S 23.00
Aerosol Penetrant $ 23.00
Aerosol Penetrant Developer S 23.00
Cold Couplant (Ambient ta 120%)* S 20.00
Medium Temperature Couplant (120*F to 400*F) $ 55.00
High Temperature Couplant (400*F to 900*F) $125.00
Rags Per LB $ 5.00
*A minimum usage fee of % gallon will apply.
Miscellanies
All Third-Party Equipment & Supplies Cost + 15% N/A
SECTION: 2 TRAVEL & MISCELLANIES (ALL SERVICES)
Travel, Per Diem, & Miscellanies® Rate uom
Per Diem (Meals) $ 40.00 Per Man/Day
Lodging S 110.00 Per Man/Day
Mileage in excess of 25 miles round trip S 0.80 Mie
Inspection Vehicle $50.00 Day

1. Whenever possible, CORNERSTONE INSPECTION, LLC. Will utilize personnal that are assigned to the facility with the closest
proximity to the jobsite, In the event that the employee requirements excead the avatlable labor pool in the facility with the
closest proximity to the jobsite, or the required Qualification/Certification Level is not available, with the autharization of the
client, we will draw on the parsonnel resources of other regions and additional travel charges will apply.

Conditions:

e Afour-(4) hour minimum will apply to all call-out work in town, unless otherwise stated; an
eight-{8) hour minimum will apply to all work in excess of 100 miles round trip. A $100.00
minimum applies to all in-house NDE lab work. A twelve {12) hour minimum applies to all
work done Off-Shore,
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Cornerstone

Inspactlon & Tharmal

Terms:

SECTION

Cornerstone Inspection, LLC
425 Lafayette St, #3671
Houma, LA 70360
985-790-2933

Load time and travel time will be charged. Travel time will be charged portal to portal and
at the regular or overtime rate, whichever Is applicable at the time the travel occurs.

Standby rates for lost time due to delays beyond our control are charged at the applicable
hourly rate for labar and equipment,

Any client site-specific orientation or medical examinations will be charged at the applicable
hourly labor rates.

A technician performing dual or multiple services/methods during a single mobilization will
be charged at the higher of the applicable rates,

The prices quoted herein will be held firm until January 2, 2021, provided that
Net 30 days upon receipt of invaice.
All taxes, as applicable, are extra.

3: YEAR 2020 STATUTORY HOLIDAYS

The following days will be observed as CORNERSTONE INSPECTION LLC statutory holidays:

New Year's Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day

4t of July

Labor Day

Thanksgiving Day

Christmas Day
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